

ORDINANCE NO. 2010-29

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 007 FOR CONTRACT NUMBER 1 FOR THE BUCKEYE LAKE WATER PROJECT, AND DELARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Change Order approved herein changes the terms and conditions of the aforementioned contract because of unperformed work and unused materials, therefore a deduct in the contract price of \$479,767.70.

NOW, WHEREFORE, Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Buckeye Lake, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1: That Change Order Number 007 is hereby APPROVED for Contract Number 1 of the Buckeye Lake Water Project, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2: That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure, such emergency arising from the need to amend the ordinance to incorporate the terms for the construction of the waterline project, such measure being in the best interest of the public health, safety and welfare, and therefore, shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

ADOPTED: AUG 23, 2010.

ATTEST: Tim Math Clerk of Council Charlene E. Hayden President of Council

Date filed with Mayor: AUG 23, 2010.

Date approved by Mayor: AUG 23, 2010.

Richard Baker
Richard Baker, Mayor

Approved as to form: _____
Richard S. Bindley, Solicitor

State of Ohio
WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT (or DWAF)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RECIPIENT Village of Buckeye Lake CHANGE ORDER NBR 007

LOAN NUMBER 5142 CONTRACT 1-Water Distribution

OWDA PROJECT NBR _____ DATE 7/27/2010

Description of Change:

Final Balancing Change Order.

Please see attached adjusted schedule of values:

RECOMMENDED BY:	<u>[Signature]</u> <small>(Engineer)</small>	DATE: <u>8-18-10</u>
APPROVED BY:	<u>[Signature]</u> <small>(Recipient)</small>	DATE: <u>8-23-10</u>
ACCEPTED BY:	<u>[Signature]</u> <small>(Contractor)</small>	DATE: <u>7/20/10</u>
	<u>Stillion Brothers Excavating, Inc.</u> <small>(Company)</small>	

<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 30%;">Original Contract Amt</td> <td style="width: 20%; text-align: right;">\$3,551,995.90</td> <td style="width: 50%;"></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Previous Changes (+ / -)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$663,619.93</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>This Change (+ / -)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-\$479,767.70</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Adjusted Contract Amt</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$3,735,848.13</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>	Original Contract Amt	\$3,551,995.90		Previous Changes (+ / -)	\$663,619.93		This Change (+ / -)	-\$479,767.70		Adjusted Contract Amt	\$3,735,848.13		<p style="text-align: center;">OWDA APPROVAL</p> <p>The above proposal is hereby accepted and I recommend that it be approved and made a part of the contract covered by OWDA Project Number _____</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ Chief Engineer</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ Date</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ Executive Director</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ Date</p>
Original Contract Amt	\$3,551,995.90												
Previous Changes (+ / -)	\$663,619.93												
This Change (+ / -)	-\$479,767.70												
Adjusted Contract Amt	\$3,735,848.13												
<p style="text-align: center;">OHIO EPA ACCEPTANCE</p> <p>Ohio EPA ACCEPTANCE _____</p> <p>DATE _____</p>													